

DSU/Academic/Affiliation/2024/444

Dt. 21/09/2024

To, The Superintendent, Dr. Subhash Ayurveda Research Institute, Junagadh

Subject: Affiliation of Dr. Subhash Ayurveda Research Institute

Reference: 1. Resolution No. 06 of the Governing Body of the University, dated 9/1/2023

- 2. Letter of Intent of NCISM vide reference number: 26-153/MARB/2024-Ay, dated 29/07/2024
- 3. Approval of NCISM vide reference number: 26-153/MARB/2024-AY, dated 20/09/2024

Dear Sir,

I hope this letter finds you good health and high spirit. Dr. Subhash Ayurveda Research Institute is a constituent institute of Dr. Subhash University reference no. 1 mentioned above.

With reference to the Letter of Intent (Reference No. 2) and the approval (Reference No. 3) received from the National Commission for Indian System of Medicine (NCISM), we are glad to provide the affiliation to Dr. Subhash Ayurveda Research Institute for the academic year 2024-25 to conduct the following programmes with the intake capacity mentioned against the name of programme.

Name of Institute	Programme Name	Approved Intake
Dr. Subhash Ayurveda Research Institute	Bachelor of Ayurveda Medicine and Surgery (B.A.M.S.)	60

Kindly note that it is your responsibility to ensure that the programmes are delivered in compliance with all academic regulations and guidelines set by the NCISM and the university.

Sincerely

Dr. Subhash University
Junagadh

Copy To: The Provost, Dr. Subhash University

Web : www.dsuni.ac.in Email : info@dsuni.ac.in

Dr. Subhash Road, Junagadh, Gujarat - 362001